

X Hydrocarbon Drain H9690



Engineered to protect the **elements**

Boston®'s hydrocarbon drain hose is the premium solution on the market for transferring hydrocarbon, petrochemicals, ethanol, biodiesels and more. Built with tough chemicals in mind, this hose is manufactured with an RMA Class A inner-tube and a chlorinated polyethylene pink pricked cover ensuring safe and reliable transfer along the way.



Markets/Applications

- For hydrocarbon drain service
- Downstream petrochemical
- Downstream refining (ethanol/biodiesel)
- Downstream terminal operations (refined gas and liquids)
- Liquefied natural gas/compressed natural gas
- Midstream terminal operations (unrefined gas and liquids)



Sells Against

- Continental Hydrocarbon Drain Braided
- Parker Hydrocarbon Drain Hose
- Gates Chem Master™ Hydrocarbon Drain 250

Features

- 10:1 safety factor
- RMA class A tube
- Pin-pricked chlorinated polyethylene cover

Order Fulfillment

• Made to Stock





X Hydrocarbon Drain H9690

Hydrocarbon drain service



Number	Hose I.D.		Hose O.D.		Operating Pressure		Min. Burst Pressure		Weight		Length	
	mm	in	mm	in	bar	psi	bar	psi	kg/m	lbs/ft	mtr	ft
H969012	19.0	0.75	33.3	1.31	20.7	300	207	3000	0.89	0.60	15.2	50

Construction

Tube Synthetic rubber (RMA Class A)

Reinforcement

2-wire braid

Cover Pin-pricked chlorinated

polyethylene

Colors Blue (BU)

Operating Temperature

 -40° C to $+177^{\circ}$ C $(-40^{\circ}$ F to $+350^{\circ}$ F)

Certifications

RMA Class A

Packaging

50 ft.

Type of couplings

- · Boss Male
- · Ground joint female
- Danfoss EJ series

Contact coupling manufacturer for attachment procedure and other coupling recommendations

Danfoss Power Solutions 2800 East 13th Street • Ames, IA 50010, USA • Phone: +1 515 239 6000

Boston is a registered trademark of Danfoss. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.

Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogs, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without sub sequential changes being necessary in specifications already agreed. All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.